COMPANY RESTRICTED

ROHDE&SCHWARZ



Rohde & Schwarz Romania S.R.L. Splaiul UNIRII Nr. 165 | Cladirea TN offices 1 | Etajele 3 SI 6 Sector 3 | 030133 Bucharest | Romania

ICS Reliable Solutions Distributor S.R.L. Alexandru cel Bun 85 street Chisinau Republic of Moldova Contact Motora, Mihai Victor Phone +40745 754010 Fax: +40214112013 mihai.motora@ rohde-schwarz.com

Bucharest, March 14, 2025

Manufacturer's Authorization

To whom it may concern

This letter serves to formally authorize Ing. Valeriu Elas, a representative of ICS Reliable Solutions Distributor S.R.L., located at Alexandru cel Bun 85 Street, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova, MD-2012, to implement the solution based on the offered Rohde & Schwarz (R&S) products for MTender ID ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1739884983648, Lot 2 - Calibration licenses and certification of the DTF, RL function, parts, and consumables for the spectrum analyzer Rohde & Schwarz FSH4/8.

Rohde & Schwarz Romania S.R.L. (R&S), a member of the Rohde & Schwarz Group of Companies, is a well-established and reputable manufacturer of Test & Measurement, Technology Systems, and Networks & Cybersecurity solutions.

Under this authorization, R&S will provide the necessary technical support and information during the installation and maintenance periods.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Rohde & Schwarz Romania S.R.L.

Splaiul UNIRII, Nr. 165 Cladirea TN offices 1 Etajele 3 SI 6 Sector 3 030133 Bucharest Romania

Phone +40 21 411 2013 Fax +40 21 410 6846 rs-romania@rohde-schwarz.com www.rohde-schwarz.com

UniCredit Bank Romania SA Swift Code: BACXROBU

IBAN (EUR): RO12 BACX 0000 0001 3122 4320 IBAN (RON) RO88 BACX 0000 0001 3122 4310

Managing Director: Daniel-Catalin Niculescu

Fiscal Code: RO 13868973 Commercial register: J2001004525407

Best regards,

Rohde & Schwarz Romania S.R.L.

